IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

\LTO

CLARKE

¢-1600, C-1800,
C-2000, C-18DS
and C-20DS

Operator's Manual

Libro De Instrucciones
Manuel D’utilisation

READ THIS BOOK

This book has important information for the use and safe operation of this machine. Failure to read
this book prior {o operating or attempting any service or maintenance procedure to your ALTO
machine could resutt in injuryto you orto other personnei; damage to the machine or to other property
could occur as well. You must have training in the operation ot this machine before using it. If you
cannot read English, have this manual explained fully before attempting tc cperate this machine.

Al directions given in this book are as seen from the operator’s position at the rear of the machine.

For new books write to: ALTO U. S. Inc,, 2100 Highway 265, Springdale, Arkansas 72764,

Form No. 78047F 12/98 1998 CLARKE TECHNGLOGY Panted in the U.S A



Ty


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-1600,C-1800 & C-2000
Wiring Diagram 120/230V-60Hz 6/94

o]
LNSLE ' ' MOTOR
AN -———
SRowsors 1 namot ‘ / \
sueeLy ™~ [ T \ ‘J-"-;-—‘; I wwrrE o
T \ wom 1 ous ‘ l \
'IQWIGDHZI ! \ ! ' 1AcK ::_—LC H i BLACK \ o
maviewz | ) }t:“) own | i ‘ \ /
) . ; / / AREEN ' _:\ f savew GROUNO AT
= E | ¥ § | Y END BeLL
¥y _,_
un mztt ! i HANSLE -
LI ———— COND
e i
CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-1600,C-1800 & C-2000
Wiring Diagram 230V-50Hz 6/94
R
east ' ; MOTOR
e e -
SUe Yy : et / \
< I o~ 4 ' 3'_!‘—6_ I WHTE Lo
230 T ! \ I:um ) mml ! \ {
SOMT “ : \ ,’ . prcare ] _:;_LF : + 2“ 1 o
I E AN
o) N P oxpewyeiiow — - I L emeen GROUND AT
L ‘[ | F | Y END BELL
inme? ! ':::“‘ -:-
TYPR HOSVWVE e me— conp
HOUENG
A\ WARNING: All eiectrical repairs must be performed by qualified personnet oniy.
Page -26 - CLARKE TECHNCLOGY COperator's Manual - C-Line



CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-18DSandC-20DS
Wiring Diagram 120V or 230V Models w/metal handles - 50/60Hz 12/98

SELSr
INTER — DUAL LEAR
FOWER _ POWER CONNECT  SPEED SPEED SDICATO=
CORD SWITCH CORD SWITCH MOTOR GHT
gk ey B
: BLK —e/TfI; BLK - | Il
! | \ GRN | :
"\."'AC E I
i WHT -—""s WHT ‘
. GRN |
! T , _
I
CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-~18DSandC-20DS
Wiring Diagram 230V - 50/60 Hz Plastic Handle 12/98
INTER — DUAL -
FOWER FOWER CONNECT SPREED ZPEED WO AT
CORD SWITCH CORD SWITCH MOTOR e
_ Buk lwon 5
[ _BRN - BRN - . |
; '] Y CRN /Y . Ty ORG . (LOW) [Seeed |
230 VAC o CRNATE |
' ; ALy —o BLU . WHY
. GRN/YEL RN .
. . )
A ]

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line

Fage - 27 -



CLARKETECHNOLOGY
C-1600, C-1800 & C-2000
Assembly Drawing 12/98

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

Page -28 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line


Ty


Assembly Drawing Parts List 12/98

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY
C-1600, C-1800 & C-2000

Ref.| Part Noj Description

Qty. Ref. | Part No.| Description | Qty.
1 |862487 t Screw, 1/4-20x 3/4 5 44 (419752 | Whee] 2
2 [16029A | Kit, Switch Adapter 1 45 1437761 | Shaft, Wheel 2
3 |911680 §{ Switch ) 1 46 157120A | Plug 1
4 1448573 | Interlock, Switch 1 47 123418A | Frame 1
5 158668A | Spring, Interlock 1 48 (449201 | Tongue, Handie 1
6 ]440873 | Bracket 1 43 | 447702 [ Shaft 1
7 |24530B | Switch Housing, Rear 1 50 (962830 | Screw t/4-20x1"ST 2
8 |467504 | Strain Retief 1 51 |67540B | Shield, C-2000 1
9 |980621 | Washer, # 8 Star 3 675398 | Shield, C-1800 1
10 1911388 | Terminal, N/l Flag 6 . - 875418 | Shield, C-1600 1
11 |170687 | Terminal, 410 Ring 3 "52 {31225B |Bumper, C-2000 1
12 {962065 | Screw, B-32 x 1/4 Pan Head 2 312248 | Bumper, C-1800 1
13 |9629B0 | Screw. 6-32x 1 Pn ST 2 31230B | Bumper, C-1600 i1
14 |925189 | Pin, 3/16 x 1" Dowel 2 53 |480916 | Brush Asm C-2000 {optionai} ' (1)
15 | 920296 | Nut, 10-24 Hex 1 410974 | Brush Asm C-1800 {optional} (1
16 1980982 ! Washer, #10 Plain 2 4109523 | Brusnh Asm C-1600 (optionan] | (1)
17 445174 | Lever 2 54 982427 | Screw, 12 x 1" Flat Hd Wood 3
18 |508204 | Spacer 1 55 466616 | Locking Plate -1
19 982794 | Screw, 10-24 x 1 Pan Hd P03 56 |32387A | Cover Do
20 [24528B | Switch Housing, Front i 1 57 1962731 | Screw, B x 1/2 Sheet Metai I 2
21 |54501A | Grip {2 58 {61110t |Bushing 1
22 1445178 ! Label Interlock 1 58§ |69074B | Shroud, Motor C-Line |1
23 '42207A ¢ Cord, Power 1 60 [77371A |Label ALTO 275" l. 1
24 {70028A | Label, C-1600 1 61 4B909A | Wire, Ground Bound 1
70029A | Label, C-1800 1 624 {42090A" | Cord, Asm. 50' Ity
70030A | Label, C-2000 1 63 |962333 | Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Rd. Hd. o
25 |449071 | Tube 1 64 | 920065 | Nut, 8-32 Lock o
26 930005 | Pop Rivet 2 65 |9B0684 ! Washer, 5/16 Star L
27 164325A | Cord Mook 1 980652 | Washer, 5/16 Spiit 3
28 |442001 | Clamp 1 66 |B7303A | Washer, 1/4 Star Lo
29 |85817A | Screaw, 5/16-18 x 2" Hex Hd. 5 67 |980607 | Washer, #6 Star b2
30 1980652 | Washer, 516 Lock 2 68 |446303 ! Plate. Warning I
31 1858124 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Hd. ’! 1 69 | 930074 | Rivet, 1/8" Dia. .2
32 737502 | Strain Relief 1 70 |51512A | Bushing, #6 Nylon P
33 [41957A | Cord Asm {includes 10 & 11) 1 71 (58664A | Spring, Swich Adapter co
34 980681 | Washer, Wave 4 72 |87023A | Washer, #4 Flat |3
35 1461404 | Cam Asm Lever 1 73 130117A | Adapter, Switch S
36 [920248 | Nut, 3/8-16 Hug Lock 3 74 {9B0215 | Spacer |2
37 925592 | Pin, t/4x1" 1 75 |44638A | Motor, 230V, 50 Hz Pg, 30
38 |441301% | Bolt 1 448635A | Motor, 120V, 60 Hz g.30
39 580349 | Washer, Wear i 76 |441401 ! Asm includes Item #3537, & 38
40 7440301 | ArmLink, R.H. 1 77 |54409A | Gearbox Asm. g. 31
41 | 440302 | Am i.ink, L.H. 1 78 185303A | Screw, 8-32x 3/8 1
42 [23B0645 | Washer, 3/8" Plain 1 79 187303A | Washer 1
43 1920110 | Nut, 5/16-18 Nylock 1 BO |58547A | Spring, Adaptor Retum 1
81 [69914A | Bracket, Spring Suppon 1
NOTE: e¢indicates a change has taken place 82 |77378A | Label Clarke Technology 2

since last publication of this manuai.

* Ref. # 62 includes ref. #'s 8, 10, 11 and 23

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line

Page - 29 -



Ty


CLARKETECHNOLOGY
C-18DS and C-20DS
Assembiy Drawing 12/98

Page -30 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Opsmators Manval - C-Line



IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKETECHNOLOGY
C-18DS and C-20 DS
Assembly Parts List9/98
i T
Ref.| Part No.| Description Qty. Ref. l Part No. | Description
1 | 962487 | Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 5 50 962830 | Screw 1/4-20x1" ST
2 118028A | Kit, Switch Adapter 1 51 | 675408 | Shieid, C-20DS
3 1911690 | Swilch 1 #| 675398 | Shield, C-18DS i
4 1448573 | Interiock, Switch 1 52 |31225B |Bumper, C-20D%
5 | 58665A | Spring, Interlock 1 #{31224B | Bumper, C-18DS
6 | 440873 | Bracket 1 53 {17518A | Pad Driver Asm.
7 | 24530B | Switch Hausing, Rear 1 56 |32387A | Cover
B 1467504 | Strain Refisf 1 57 1962731 | Screw, B x 1/2 Shest Metai
9 980621 | Washer, #8 Star 3 £8 | 737502 . Bushing
(NI} 980621 | Washer, #8 Star (CE only) {+1) 59 |69086B | Shroud, Motor
10 [ 911389 | Terminal, N/l Flag 60 177371A | Label, ALTO
11 1170887 | Terminal, #1C Ring 61 980603 ! Washer, Shakeproof
12 | 962065 | Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Pan Head

62 |85833A | Screw #10-32 x 3/8
63 962535 | Screw, 10 x 3/4 PHST
64 1962987 | Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 PHST
65 {980664 | Washer, 5/16 Star |
980652 | Washer, 5/16 Split :
66 |B7303A | Washer, 1/4 Star
67 {9B0G07 | Washer, #6 Star
68 | 446303 | Plate, Warning
69 | 930074 |Rivet, 1/8" Dia. :
70 151512A | Bushing, #6 Nylon |
71 | 58684A | Spring, Switch Adapter
72 | 87023A | Washer, #4 Flat
73 130117A | Adapter, Switch
74 {8B02715 | Spacer
75 144651A | Motor, 120V, 60 Hz
44653A | Motor, 230V, S0 Hz
76 1441401 Asm includes [tem #35,37, & 38
77 134261A | Light, 230V
34259A | Light, 120V
78 | 474027 | Switch
79 1751321 | Boot
B0 |77200A | Label, Switch/Light !
B1 {47701A | Terminal, 14Ga F/I
B2 | 47305A | Terminal, 14Ga F/l Male
83 |47700A | Terminal, 18Ga F/i
84 1980603 | Washer #10 Shakeproof
85 [80201A | Clip, Light
86 1170687 | Terminal, 14GA #10 Ring
87 920065 | Nut, B-32 Lock
(NI'e| 920065 | Nut, 8-32 Lock {CE only)
88 |BB303A | Screw, B-32x3/8
{Ni)®} B5303A | Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 (CE only)
89 |69439A | Bracket
90 |58547A | Spring, Adaptor Return
91 |69914A | Bracket, Spring Support _
92 |77378A | label, Clarke Technology (.65)
Nie{47201A | Filter (CE only)
Nie [49310A | Wire (CE only)

13 1962980 | Screw, 6-32x 1Pn ST
14 37925189 | Pin, 3116 x 1* Dowet
15 |920286 4 Nut, 10-24 Hex
16 1980982 | Washer, #10 Plain
17 1445174 | Lever
18 :508204 | Spacer
19 1962794 | Screw, 10-24 x 1 Pan Hd
20 1245298 | Switch Housing, rront
21 | 54601A | Grip
22 | 445178 | Label, Interock
23 | 422058 | Cord . Power
24 170031A | Label, C-20D8
+| 70032A ! Label, C-18DS
25 | 448071 Tube
26 ! 930005 | Pop Rivet
27 |64325A | Cord Hook
28 1442001 | Clamp
29 | 85817A | Screw, 5/16-18 x 2" Hex Hd.
30 | 9B0652 ; Washer, 5/16 Lock
31 | 85812A | Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Hd.
32 | 737502 | Strain Relief
33 141961A | Cord Asm (includes 10,11, 81}
34 | 980681 Washer, Wave
35 1461404 | Carn Asm Lever
36 1920248 Nut, 3/8-16 Hug | ock
37 | 925592 Pin, 1/4x 1"
38 | 44130¢ Balt
39 1980349 | Washer, Wear
40 |60456A | ArmLink, R.H.
41 [60457A | Arm Link, L.H.
42 1980645 | Washer, 3/8" Plain
43 1920110 | Nut, 5/16-18 Nylock
44 1419752 | Whesl
45 | 437761 Shaft, Wheel
46 |57120A | Plug
47 1 23418B | Frame, C-Line
48 |{449201 } Tongue, Handle
49 | 447702 1| Shaft

i
b

_A_J._.nwlm_.lm_a._a_.._-l!_a__;_d._a[\_)_A(A).-—A‘_AI‘\_)_Ar\)__.w_amm_&_a_a_._am_n_l_a_.l._l_amg

T

PR R
— B

T

—l_l_d—-lmm—A-‘—L_l_ﬁ,.«l-lh}_ﬂh—«km_ﬂmm__l..tm_l-.A_.l_b_lm_l_L_l'\)m_lmmmmm

Ni = Not Hiustrated
NOTE: # indicates a change has been made since last
publication of this manual.

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line Page - 31 -



Ty


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-1600, C-1800, C-2000.C-18DS and C-20DS
European Handle Assembly Drawing 12/98

Page -32 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line



R

CLARKETECHNOLOGY C-1600, C-1800, C-2000, C-18DS and C-20DS

European Handle Assembly - Parts List e 12/98

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

238122
g N
QOGO
_ | Ref i PartNo. | Desecription ‘ aty. | Qty.
1 962936 | Screw 13-16 x 3/4 Pn 9 9
2 3652338 Switch Housing, Rear oo 1
3 449061 | Tube Lo 1
4 980603 | Washer, #10 Star L2 2
5 170687 | Terminal Ring {3 3
6 962929 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 2 2
7 47T0NA Terminal 2 2
8 3B002A Strain Relief 1 1
9 42170A | Cord 1 1
10 £68370 | Spring 1 1
11 500241 Adapter 1 1
12 38001A | Stop 1 1
13 | 81124A | Bracket 1 1
14 | 911680 ! Switch 1 1
15 | 61108A i Bracket b 1
16 | 446760 : Pin T2 2
17 | 435131 § Lever - 2
18 | 925599 | Pin, 5/32x1/2 P 1
19 | 962212 | Screw, 6-32x 7/8 2 2
20 . 432032 | Clamp, Cord |1 1
21 . 67900A | Spring |1 1
22 | 432034 | Cap i1 1
23 | 962727 | Screw, #8-32x 1/2 i 2 2
24 | 962407 Screw, #8 -32x 1/2 2 2
25 ! 35232B | Switch Housing. Front 1 1
27 7 F0028A Label, Switch Hsg., C-1600 1
| 70029A | Labei, Switch Hsg., C-1800| 3
| 70030A | Label, Switch Hsg., C-2000| 1
| 70031A | Label, Switch Hsg., C-20DS 1
¢ | 70032A | Label, Switch Hsg., C-18DS 1
28 | 445178 Label, Interlock o 1
29 |
30 | 41957A | Cord Assembly Loty | {1
| 41958A | Cord Assembly{CE) P ey
31 | 911389 | Terminal Flag L4 2
32 925600 | Pin, Dowsi E 1
33 439031 | Tube I 1
34 930005 | Pop Rivet 2 2
as 64325A Cord Hook 1 1
36 | 442001 Clamp 1 1
37 | 980652 | Washer, 5/16 Lock [ 7 7
38 | 85817A | Screw, 5/16-18x 2 | s 5
39 : 85812A | Screw, 516 -18x 7/8 AT I
40 1 737502 | Strain Relief P 1
41 920110 Nut, Stop R 1
42 446860 | Plug, Rubber 1 1
43€ | 4780BA Terminal - 2

NOTE: # indicates a change has been mads since last

publication ot this manual,

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operaior's Manual - C-Line

Page - 33 -


Ty


CLARKETECHNOLOQGY C-1600, C-1800,£-2000

Motor Assembiy Drawing & Parts List 8/95
Beginning with Serial No. CK
Note: if your machine has motor #44635A or #44638BA refer
to this drawing for service part replacement.

Ref. Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | PartNo. . Description Gty
1 58030A Screw £#10-32 x.31 LG. 2 9 902550 203 Bearing 1
2 52018A Capacitor Case 1 10A | 5B673A | Wave Spring Washer ﬁ
3 520194 Start Capacitor 1 0B 87S01A Washer, 50 Hz .
4 54330A Gasket, Capacitor Case 1 11 5 58032A Stationary Switch 1
5 737502 Strain Relief 1 12 54713A Stationary Switch Insulation 1
& 58028A Stator Frame Asm. - 60 Hz. 1 13 53523A | Bracket Opp. Shaft End 1

53976A Stator Frame Asm. - 50 Hz. Ll 14 58911A | Terminal Board Asm, 1
7 504004 Rotor and Shaft Assembly 1 15 5B912A Terminai Board 1
8 58029A Centrfugal Switch Asm. 60 Hz. 1 16 S8034A Screw #10-32 x .31 2
56461A Centrifugal Switch Asm. 50 Hz. 1 17 50691A ' Bolt, .250-28 x 675 LG 4
18 58031A Screw, #8-32 x 38 LG 2
120V Motor 230V Motor
Efectrical Schematic Electrical Schematic
START 8 START g
SS‘,L%%L —+ CAPACITOR SS\:?TFEZL S CAPACIFCR
9y —— 9y '—‘-—/I
J\ RUN %‘ RUN
! B
. T1 w
TERMINAL m . 3 TERMINAL e .
STRIP STRIP ;
% RUN ™ auN {
T2 T4 T4 )
Page -34 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Cperator's Manual - C-Lins



CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-1600,C-1800, C-2000
Gearbox Assembly Drawing & Parts List 8/95
Beginning with Serial No. QK

Note: [f your machine has gearbox #54409A refer to this
drawing for service part repiacement.

fp—2

Ref. | PartNo. Description Qty.
1 962966 Screw, Socket Hd. Cap 6
2 $80E50 Washer, Lock B
3 ' 568922A : Plate, Retainar 1
4 | 902606 ; Bearing 3
5. | 58513A ' Spacer, Slegve ]
6 53524A . Endshield 1
7 1 862794 ! Screw 10-24" x 1" 6
8 | 54858A . Cover, Housing 1
9 | 902736 : Bearing 1

10 SGR314A ; Retaiper 1

i1 442473 : Coupling 1

12 58313A | Gear, Pinion 1

14 902737 . Bearing, Needle &

15 52020A : Cage 1

16 544084 : Gear, ldler 2

17 58312A . Shaft 2

18 902572 Bearing 1

19 54856A Housing, Drive 1

20 503403 j Gasket 1

21 54409A Gearbox Asm., Complete {1

16 —

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manuai - C-Line

Page - 35 -



Ty


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-1600,C-1800, C-2000
Motor Assembiy Drawing & Parts List 11/30

Note: Ifyourmachine has motor#34626A/44627A/44628A

refer to this drawing for service part replacements. if
Ref. | Part No. Description | Qty.
1
2 447571 Rotor 1
3 911866 Centrifugal Switch 60 Hz. 1
418578 Centrifugal Switch 50 Hz. 1
4 448507 Stationary Switch 1
5 902550 Bali Bearing 2
6 980217 Washer - Wave 1
7 S7917A Stater - Complete 60 Hz 1
8 502402 Capacitor 1 |
9 442901 End Bell o
10 419270 Tarminal Board R i
12 442305 Capacitor Cover 1 ;
13 9G2727 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Pn Hd. 2 I ‘
15 960107 Screw. 1/4-28 x 6-3/8 Hx. Hd. a
16 611101 Bushing 1 i
120V Motor 230V Motor
Electrical Schematic Electrical Schematic
BLK START BLK SSWT?{FE:TH
’——/VV\—€ WHT ~  BLK
; START -
| SWITCH m CAPACITOR
H WHT LK | START CAPACIT.IR
BLK SLK !
o e S ]
sk 1 Bl
BLK RED
eIV ' 3 RUN ‘\. o
LT ‘:, UM
l RED J gLy ‘f,
SLk i SRMN TERMIMNAL .
: STRIP GRN
. 3 o ;.
! rEL 9 BLK YEL b
Page -36 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY

Opesrators Manual - C-Line



CLARKETECHNOLOGY C-1600,C-1800,C-2000
Gearbox Assembiy Drawing & Parts List 11/90

Note: if your machine has gearbox #443571 refer to this
drawing for service part replacements.

17

18

Ref. | Part No. Description |Qty.

1 444272 Housing 1

2 902573 Bearing 1

3 443572 Gear 2

4 444271 Housing 1

5 02737 Bearing 4

6 902735 ! Bearing 1

7 447771 Shaft 2

8 447071 Pinion 1

9 448272 Spacer 1
10 442473 Coupling 1
11 9026086 Bearing 1
12 902736 Bearing 1
13 442372 Cover 1
14 962967 Screw - Socket Hd. Cap 6
15 440271 Adapter D1
16 980650 Washer - Lock 5
17 | 962966 Screw 10-32 x 1-1/4 G
18 | 443571 Gear Box i {1)

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operator's Manual - C-Line Page - 37 -


Ty


CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-18DS and C-20DS
Motor Assembly Drawing & Parts List 12/98

llllll\llll:L;

1(/'-.—.-\‘.

Ref Part No. ' Description Qty.
1 50717A Thru-Bolt 2
2 N/A Commutator Bracket |
3 56282A Hex Nut 1
4 912287 Rectifier 1
5 962399 Screw 1
8 448396 Spring (Included with #8) 4
7 51405A Brush Asm., (120V) {Included w/#8) {

40819A Brush Asm., (230V) (Inciuded w/#8) {
8 40410A Brush Board Asm. (120V) {
{

40411A Brush Board Asm. {230V}

9 962310 Screw

10 980608 #8 Flat Washer

11 58057 A Stator Frame

12 902550 Bearing-Upper {Inciuded w/#13)

13 40322A Armature Asm. (120V) {Includes #12)
40323A Armatygre Asm. (230V) (Inciudes #12)
14 NA Strain Reliet

15 WA Bushing

16 S5648A Red Lead

17 980076 Wave Washer

18 55647 A Yeallow Lead

19 59606A Varistor (120V) (included w/#8}
NOTE: Item #8 includas: 59607 A Varistor (230V) (Inciuded w/#8)

Items (#6, 7. & 19) 20 46735A | Speed Control (120V)

46738A Speed Controf {230V)

- B[EZTER

J e e e i)

o p——
— ek ko
et T

Page -38 - CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operatar's Manual - C-Line



IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY C-18DSand C-20DS
Gearbox Assembly Drawing & Parts List 12/98

Ref Part No. | Description Qty.

1 982966 Screw, Socket Hd. Cap 6

2 980650 Washer, Lock &

3 56922A Retainer, Bearing t

4 902606 Bearnng, Ball 3

5 58520A Spacer, Sleeve 1

6 535395A Endshield 1

7 962794 Screw 10-24" x 1" 6

8 54858A Cover, Housing 1

g 902736 Bearing 1

10 583144 Retainer 1

11 442473 Coupling 1

12 58313A Gear, Pinion 1

13 902737 Bearing, Needis 6

14 N/A Cage 1

15 54408A Gear. Idler 3

16 58312A Shaft 3

17 902573 Bearing, Bali 1

’ 18 54856A Housing, Drive 1
19 63602A Gearbox Asm., Complete {1

—

IVIE Enterprises — Website: www.ivie-ent.com - Order Parts Online

CLARKE TECHNOLOGY Operators Manual - C-Line Page - 39 -


Ty

Ty


‘1senbal uo ajge|eae saded osip Bulpuey
‘Bulocdweys jedies 1o) papuswiueoeal Jou aie /| uel) 1abig| saulyoep 66/¢ O, A9d Y98L8.L ON Hed
‘pepn)ou ese sojeld 8AlG (310N

0.50%Y 0.500p 0.50bY 0.50bb 0LSOVY 0LG0bY 0L50bY Waswiyoeny yng Aeids
v8268% v8Z68S v8Z686 Y8268 V82685 V8268G v8268% Alquiessy yue|
usinjog sul afieyuep
LFa80S L9805 19806 6098LY | 19805 LF980S L9809 | #9805 Alquisssy yue] uoinjos
v.00.€ Y600.8 Y900.E | VYZSIES ¥800.E YLLOLE V1GLES Ajqwisssy ped eauQg
dus Jedng
Y65LES VISIES | VI0L9S | WO9IES V8SLES YOS LES YSG1ES AtqeLiassy prg Al
dun euwnsy
ZLeLsy ZLZLSY rARAR Y FARAN sau0lg juswaselday
ZLZoSY Z12005 Z120SY Z1Z00% Alquisssy st Buipuun
B m_mEmmwd
51209V 54209¥ Y LZOGY S1209¢% 90208¥ Jepieg 2 ysI(q bupueg
Alquisssy el
Y8641 YPSLES YESLES vgls.1 ped peeds ybiy
VB6PLS VI0LLG Va6PisS | Vi6PLS YE6P1LS {1adien) ysnig vojAN
ysnig
v¥0LLS YO0LLS YS0L1G | VYEOLLS vS0.1S Y0418 V801G qnuog eusjAdesdijog
 £96011 ¥860LY iL60Ls | oLeosP 81609t v2608Y 916061 ysnig alpn (eels
VEPPLS VShPLS VZrrLs L iaadte YorPLS XBUA| pajeoy aAfselqy
ysnig
vSoriL voor Ll vaorlLlL (eamyden) 1edien A0
91608y £CBOLY vi80LY £060LY | vl6OSY 806091 91608% 21606% ysnag Burysiiod
SLHIAANYS 8L-diN 0002-3 3110 -
0Z-2 £l- - - .
sSQ 0091 0081-5 W | 008t | 00LWA | (PR 008

¢ S/9Ustiod 1o} 5811085000y puE seysnig mc_:cmogo._.._/\





